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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: Friday Sept 20, 2024
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant,alleged the Respondent Officer conducted a traffic stop in his driveway, failed to identify himself or give reason for the traffic stop. He further alleged the Respondent Officer was aggressive, pushed a passenger into the vehicle and searched the inside of the vehicle without obtaining license, insurance or registration.  The Complainant alleged the passenger asked to contact her father and was denied. It was also alleged he contacted the Respondent Officers supervisor and was advised there would be no further explanation in absence of a formal complaint.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Public-Undermine Public Trust - Sec 10 CSPA Reg. 407/23



	Decision and Reasons: The Respondent Officer observed a traffic violation and attempted to catch up to the vehicle with the intention of conducting a traffic stop. It just so happened that the vehicle reached its destination prior to the Respondent Officer activating his emergency lights. This action does not preclude his authority to conduct the stop. 
While officers are expected to be knowledgeable in their authorities and case law, the Respondent Officer's lack of knowledge in this particular area, does not rise to any level of misconduct as he was acting in good faith and had no malicious intent.



